506969244 11/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7016082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUEYAN LI	11/09/2021
QING WANG	11/09/2021
FANG HOU	11/09/2021
JING PENG	11/09/2021
YANXIN DING	11/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUDONG UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 186, HONGQI MIDDLE ROAD, ZHIFU DISTRICT, SHANDONG PROVINCE
City:	YANTAI CITY
State/Country:	China
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17522926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91024-296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 506969244 REEL: 058067 FRAME: 0315

source=a#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058067 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR,

1.LI, XUEYAN	, residing at	NO. 184, SHIXUE ROAD, ZHIFU		
		DISTRICT, YANTAI CITY, SHANDONG		
		PROVINCE		
2.WANG, QING	, residing at	ROOM 204, NO.496, LANE 3671,		
	_	ZHONGSHAN NORTH ROAD, PUTUO		
		DISTRICT, SHANGHAI		
3.HOU, FANG	, residing at	ROOM 401, UNIT 2, BUILDING 17, NO. 9,		
	-	HUANGHE ROAD, MUDAN DISTRICT,		
		HEZE CITY, SHANDONG PROVINCE		
4.PENG, JING	, residing at	FIFTH SOCIETY OF DONGGU VILLAGE,		
,		DONGHU TOWN, MINQIN COUNTY,		
		WUWEI, GANSU PROVINCE		
5.DING, YANXIN	, residing at	NO. 567, ZANGJIAZHUANG VILLAGE,		
,	, ,	ZANGJIAZHUANG TOWN, QIXIA CITY,		
		YANTAI CITY, SHANDONG PROVINCE		
(collectively referred to as AS	SIGNOR).			
•	,,			
owns all right, title and interes	t in the invention	n as disclosed and/or claimed in the U.S. patent		
application, entitled MEASUI	RING DEVICE	FOR WAVE ENERGY CONVERSION		
PERFORMANCE OF COMB-TYPED PERMEABLE BREAKWATER WITH ARCUATE				
WALLS, which				
[x] is concurrently filed here	with or			
[A] is concurrently incultationing, or				
[] was previously filed on with Application No;				
AND, ASSIGNEE,				
AND, ASSIGNEE,				
1. LUDONG UNIVERSITY	, having office	s at NO. 186, HONGQI MIDDLE ROAD,		
1. 2020 0110 0111 21021	, , ,	ZHIFU DISTRICT, YANTAI CITY,		
		SHANDONG PROVINCE		
2.	- , having office	***************************************		
(collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE),				
(and an				

desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the above-described U.S. patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known for one U.S. dollar (US\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the U.S. patent application as described above, and other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or

PATENT REEL: 058067 FRAME: 0317 and other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or to be directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application; and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any other country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty is to issue patents on patent applications, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSINOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to prosecute any patent application described above and obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed his Assignment the day and year below written.

李雪艳 ju, xueyanj	Date: 2021-11-09
EX.	Date: 2021-11-09
	Date 2021-11-09
the peng, jingt	Date: 2021-11-09
T 技会	Date: 2021-11-09

PATENT REEL: 058067 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 11/10/2021